19-2204; Rev 0; 1/02
General Description
The MAX2244/MAX2246 evaluation kits (EV kits) simpli-
fy evaluation of the MAX2244/MAX2245/MAX2246
power amplifiers (PAs). They enable testing of the
devices’ RF performance and require no additional
support circuitry. The EV kits’ signal inputs and outputs
use SMA connectors to facilitate the connection of RF

Murata GRP1555C1H5R0B
MAX2244 Component List
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX2244EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSP
MAX2246EVKIT -40°C to +85°C 9 UCSPSUPPLIER PHONE WEBSITE
Digi-Key 218-681-6674 www.digikey.com
Kamaya 219-489-1533 www.kamaya.com
Murata Electronics 770-436-1300 www.murata.com
Toko 408-432-8281 www.toko.com
Component Suppliers
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
E
va
lu
a
te
:
 M
A
X
2
2
4
4
/M
A
X
2
2
4
5
/M
A
X
2
2
4
6
MAX2244/MAX2246 Evaluation Kits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Quick Start
The MAX2244/MAX2246 EV kits are fully assembled
and factory tested. Follow the instructions in the
Connections and Setup section for proper device eval-
uation. To evaluate the MAX2245, order samples from
Maxim by calling 1-800-998-8800.
Test Equipment Required
This section lists the recommended test equipment to
verify operation of the MAX2244/MAX2245/MAX2246. It
is intended only as a guide, and some substitutions are
possible:
• One RF signal generator capable of delivering at
least 5dBm of output power at the operating fre-
quency (HP 8648D or equivalent)
• One RF power sensor capable of handling at least
10dBm of output power at the operating frequency
(HP 8482A or equivalent)
• One RF power meter capable of measuring up to
10dBm of output power at the operating frequency
(HP 438A or equivalent)
• An RF spectrum analyzer that covers the MAX2244/
MAX2246 operating frequency range, as well as a
few harmonics (HP 8562E, for example)
• A dual-output power supply capable of up to 0.25A
at 3.0V to 3.6V and a supply capable of 0 to 2.5V at
up to 10mA.